Employer Survey of New Teachers Fall 2020

The College of Educations sends surveys to school principles so they can provide feedback on the New Teachers they have hired
who have completed their program of study at Fayetteville State. A new teacher is considered anyone who has less than 3 years
in the classroom.

The survey was sent to 69 principals and 32 responded.

Question/Statement Strongly | Disagree | Neither agree | Agree Strongly
Disagree or disagree Agree
The Professional Educator demonstrates high ethical 0% 0% 0% 15.63% | 84.38%
standards?
The Professional Educator is receptive to constructive 0% 3.13% 0% 6.25% 90.63%
criticism and responds professionally?
The Professional Educator maintains a safe classroom that 0% 0% 0% 18.75% | 81.25%
facilitates learning.
The Professional Educator maintains an orderly classroom 0% 0% 0% 21.88% | 78.13%
that facilitates learning.
The Professional Educator maintains a positive learning 0% 0% 0% 21.88% | 78.13%
environment.
The Professional Educator appropriately uses lessons that 0% 0% 6.25% 43.75% 50%
acknowledges the contribution of diverse cultures.
The Professional Educator manages his/her resources for 0% 0% 0% 40.63% | 59.38%
the benefit of the school's vision and mission.
Question/Statement Worse | About the | Better
Same
When compared to other teacher education graduates from other teacher education 0% 43.75% | 56.25%
programs who have similar lengths of teaching experience, how would you rate the
Fayetteville State teacher education graduate/licensure completer(s)?




